
Sen. Charles Mathias 
	 Rt. 12, Frederick, Md. 21701 

U.S. Senate 
	 5/15/79 

Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mac, 

Attached is a copy of an FOIL/PA appeal that to a degree repeats a
n earlier one and 

adds to a number of other earlier ones to which there has been no 
tesponse. 

d. 
I was almost finished drafting it when I recall the reason this ex

tra copy was in a 

stack of records on my desk: long ago I intended writing you about
 it and what it means 

and represents. 

Once again I would appreciate it if you could have this added to t
he 00MmittOWOM 

which I know hold some of these evil contrivances. 

From the records not withheld it i olear that the FAVa intant waa to 134411
44e 

confidence in my work by defaming me. 

They even connived 'with an SA for him to file a spurious libel sui
t against me to 

"stop" me and my writing. (First amendment, FBI version.) The word
 was actually used by 

several SAs. But they chickened out at the last minute, after spen
ding tax money for the 

legal research. 	in the event those records are not in your co
mmittee's filed. 

With the present campaign to weaken the FOIA I believe this may ha
ve added relevance. 

The PA requests that have not been complied with are of 1975. 

FOIA requests of 1968 remain without compliance even after DJ prom
ised the Senate 

subcommittee a couple of years ago they would be. I believe the Na
der people raised the 

question with the subcommittee. 

The information request referred to in the.1966 record 'is what is 
involved in the 

case over which the Congress amended the investigatory files exemp
tion in 1974. I expect 

still another remand from the appeals court, which has heard oral 
arguments. I seek the 

results of non-secret scientific tests, no more. 

When the remand comes I now have proofs of other testing related t
o shots not 

Ecoounted for by the FBI in its Presidential report or to the Warren Commis
sion. 

Proof also that it performed the tests. 

It is Byzantine. 

Having no other acceptable answer they hate me and defame me. 

Best to you all, 

fiarold Weisberg 
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On 11/3/66, Mr. Marion Johnson, the Archivist at the 
National Archives and Records Service who is handling the exhibits 
and evidence of the Warren Commission, telephonically contacted 
SA Cortlandt Cunningham of the Laboratory Division. , 

. 	 j; , i 

	

Mr. Johnson stated that Harold„tAisberg, author of 	.. 
/ 

	

"Whitewash: The Report on the Warren Report," had requested 	S  
1 infoimation regarding the portions of the FBI investigative reports 

in which the spectrographic examinations were set forth. Mr. Johns r n 
asked if any spectrographic examinations, other than those set forth A

I  in the report of SA Robert P. Gemberling dated 11/30/63,_ at Dallasi. 
' were made and reported elsewhere. 

Mr. Johnson was told that this matter would beloolied inqA. ...-- 	̀. 	1 i 

..,1„..  

Bufiles reveal that Weisberg was summarily Lired fieom 4. 
the State Department but was later allowed to resign without prejudice 
and not be restored to his job because of suspected Communist'or 
Communistic sympathies. Bufiles also reveal he has had previous 
,contact with Soviet Nationals at the Russian Embassy. Weisberg 
has also previously written the Burqu concerning the Warren Report 
and because of his background, no acknowledgement was made. 

RECOMMENDATION: • • I 
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ItLfs r ‘ommended, in view of the above information; that 

'Mr. Johnson be telephonically advised that the FBI cannotIVII---`="-----  
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assistance to Weisber in this matter. 
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1-Mr. Conrad 
1-Mr. Cunningham, 

DATE: 11/3/66 

1-Office, 7133 1.'11 c' 
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1 IIURMAN ARNOLD 

ANL FORTA3 

PAUL A PON rt Pt 

WALTON NA/All-ION 

MILTON V. rRIL[MAN 

NURMAN WAMONO 

MILD nillt.En 

1.41.NINOLOP110 

ARNOLD, PO.RTAS & PORTER 
1200 EIGHTEENTH STREET, N. W. 

WASHINGTON 6, D. C. 

November 28, 1947 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

We want you to know how deeply we appreciate your kind and Icenerous gesture in nending us a it and the warm sentiments which accompanied it. You know it was it pleasure to be of service to you and your own chlmness and dit;nity under the most adverse circumstances were in no small measure 
reoponsible for your ultimate vindication. 

Sincerely, 

Th ma Arnold 

44 
Abe Fortas 

Paul A. Porter 

P)N4  J.• 
Milton V. Freeman 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
II. Nottingham 

Arlington, Virginia 
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JFK assassination records; Privacy Act request appeal; surveillance item in C.A. 75-1996 

While I am certain that I have appealed re: the attached 62-109090-539 (?)y  having 

come accross a copy I'd marked and having had no action from you I go into this again. 

As I have stated, because of my health and age I am concerned about the viciousness 

of disclosure of false and misleading records made possible by violation of my rights 

under PA, which I did invoke and which Mr. Lesar also did for me° 

First of all I desire a legible copy on which all notations can be read. Even the 

Serial is unclear. There appear to be at least two duplicate Not Recorded filings. Both 

of those files should have been searched in 1975. I request all copies from these and 

any other files. 0 0  Clres inch c edird) 

Why an everyday request for records at the Archives should have reached the Director 

himself is not clear or in any way indicated. I do not regard this as an everyday occUrence. 

I have seen no directive requiring that every request for information relating to the 

JFK assassination reach him, for example. If there is any such instruction it is within. 

my  requests. 

Unless the Director was generating false paper he clearly was misled. But then SA 

.Cunningham wrote a misleading memo. I recall the matter quite clearly and was present 

when hr. Johnson had his second phone conversation with I'r. Cunningham. 

Mr. Hoover was under the impression that all "evidence" had been transferred to the 

Archives, from his note. He thus was raised into believing that I was making a pointless 

or frivolous request. Under these conditions the rest of the memo was certain to make him 

wonder what some ehemy of the country was up to. 

My actual request, later made in C.A. 2301-70, was for the,results of the spectroi. 

graphic analyses, not for "portions" o reports mentioning theM. These still have not been 

provided. They are at issue in C.A. 75-226, now before the appeals court. 

While it can be argue4 hat it ,comes to the same thing, Mr. Johnson did not tell me that 

"the FBI cannot be of asistance." He told me that hr. Cunningham tom him all the informa-

tion wa in an 11/23/63 Lab report. The parti of the conversation 1  overheard is consistent 



with this. 

The marked paragraph, opposite which. I have placed a shorter mark in the left mere 

refers to information that for some reason was available in the FBI Lab and was not 

vided to me- ever. There was not all that time between the two phone convereatiOne• 

with 21r 4ohnecnorThe memo gives the impression that it was written and aPprOvedlorior:',.., 

(.12_41 to00- del M.4 /74 
to the second conversation. 

It is my recollection that Internal Security was then located at 818, 9 and'D‘i7o7 
1m withholding 

not recall receiving the results of any such search. I am certain I appeale 

long ago, whether or not from this record. There are others. 'This one is relevant in the 

JFK and Privacy matters. I ask also if any of my King correspondence orreqtestOtere:80. 

routed. After all, if I was a menace in 1966, was I less of a menace 2 and 10 Years later 

and after three more books? Or when my first requests for 

a book on that crime? 

I have just read and re-read this marked paragraph and find myself wondering 

can really be a record of the United States Government. It is what I'd expect of the 

Gestapo. But It also reflectswhat the FBI and the State Department are still:14*a ' . 	, 
s 

from me or undiluted mendacity. (Now so far as my appeal from the .denial is'Oeneerned. tha 

is at least three years old. I ask again for prompt action on it.) 

So youwill not have to search for and reread what 1 have already told Youthere were 

no charges against me - ever. none were given to me then or under FOIA/P4 Thereis no 

factual basis for any of the slander, which may explain why some of the records: I tAve 

identified to the Department have never been provided. 

I have never had any personal contact with anyone at the Soviet Embassy, Soviet natioael 

Or any other. As I told you, I was a correspondent whose work 'required that I go there, to 
Their, 

the Ch~Sng Kai latimir., British and many other embassies. 

This is an FBI 146 effort to perpetuate the42szarmLof two decades earlier.. 

There was a shibboleth of the World War II period, behaVior during the period of the 

Nazi-Soviet pact. During this periodNas I have told you and you have independent means of 

knowing is the truth, I took a-lot of information to the Departments 	 to;the  



Anti- Trust Division. (And at its suggestion to British intelligence.) Yet after all these 
years Justice can't come up,  with a single piece of paper? Nor of my assistance to 'resident.,  
FDR in one of his fireside chats, which did in' olve the tepartment's Criminal Division? 

I have a separate surveillance request in C.A.75-1996 and that denial is under appeal. 
I am aware that in your testimony iskthis case, which is still before the 1:”.12?t, Sraa made 
no reference to those items of the requests. I could not be there to remind my counsel, who 
was not allowed to proceed because of the full docket in any event. My appeal was years 
before your testimony. Nothing is provided in response to this request yet the Jul clearl* 
had either some kind of surveillance which it thee grosslY misrepresented, or deliberately 
fabricated a very hurtful libel. Without some form of surveillance how could "Bufiles also 
reveal that he has had previous contact with Sovilet Nationals at the Russian Eltale? 

This is a very dirty business I tried to get, the FBI to let me clear up long ago and 
made the same efforts with jou several times without any response from anyone* I hope you 
will now attend to it promptly./leanhile I am takinoil this up with my counsel for use in 

C.A.75-1996, where I understand the Department has filed some Motion for Summary Judgement 
that has not yet reached men  and I will call this to the attention of a Member of the 

Senate Intelligence Committee. 
14 So you can.understand my feelings about this I remind you again that when the FBI did 

not respond to me or to my counsel he telegraphed the Attorney'General relating.tO my P& 
rights in l'avember 1976, which was a year before the general FBIHQ JFK releasea•OCaeli-

berately libelous intent. 

Again so you will not have to search your files I also attach w  t was written to me 
(Wor14 allvta • by counsel who had also headed the Anti-Trust Division a: ' ' .helPed-  it. As you ,    

A e_m_..i 
know, another of mytcounsel was later an adVisor to a President and a-SUpreMe.coOrt Justice* 

Maybe such endorsements mean nothing to official character assassins but with this copy 
intend a partial use of my PA rights, full use being precluded by the continued withholdiug4: 

I am asking that a copy of this, with the attachments, be placed with:this and every other 
such nasty reference to me in the FBI reading roan every record elsewhere with similar 



defamations, and that copies be provided to all those to whom the FBI has provided copies 

of any of these records, including byt not limited  to the press and Congressional committees+ 

I also ask that I  be provided with copies of all records reflecting that these requests 

are met. 

May I please hear from you with regard to when you will act on my P4 appeal now 

so many years overdue for action? 
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FROM 

PRESIDENT 
11/n/S3- 

U N 1 ED STA-A 	 KN.MENT 

Memoran....arn 
TO 	: Mx. Gangs 'r 

B. 'ilififfleooke 

0 
SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION 

JaHN F.,,KENNEDY, 
DALLAS. TEXAS 

Callahan 
Adams 
Gallagher 
O'Connell 
Cooke 
Nettles 
C velan• 

1 Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - 

Attached is a UPI release of 9/8/ concerning 
statements of Senator Richard Schweiker of Pennsylvania 
asking the Senate to reinvestigate the assassination of 
President Kennedy. 

The Director asked to be advised regarding two 
parts of the release. The first states, "Schweiker said 
Ruby was an FBI informer, according to a letter Hoover 
wrote himself." 

Concerning this, Ruby was contacted nine times 
by Dallas Agents in 1959 to determine his potential as a 
criminal informant. This was based on his position as 
a nightclub operator who might have knowledge of the 
criminal element in Dallas. He furnished no information 
during the contacts and the case was closed. This information 
was furnished to J. Lee Rankin, General Counsel of the 

;Warren Commission, by letter of 6/9/64, from Director Hoover. 

The second part of the article the Director asked 
about states, "Schweiker held up a document from the Warren 
Commission, previously labeled top secret, which he said 
meant that CIA Director Allen Dulles 'acknowledged that FBI 
Director (J. Edgar) Hoover might lie to the Warren Commission 
about FBI links with Lee Harvey Oswald, even if asked by 
the President to answ r truthIgle.P 	 ...- 

A 
''/ 6 4, o 	7 1n 

Regarding Ili ItU UPI release on 11/28/74 set fo th 
information regarding a private meeting of the Warren Commission 
held on 1/27/64. The information came from a transcript of 
the meeting that had recently been declassified and obtained 
by Warren Commission critic - author Harold Weisberg-uneeri the 
Freedom of Information Act and was published in hisiOtew book, 
"Whitewash IV." The transcript related to a,dilart9460:in 
which former CIA Director and Warren Commissibn member 
Allen W. Dulles to the other members that ttsym baA.410- 

CONTINUED - mot Enclosure 
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Memorandum tor—callagher 

RE:- ASSASSINA 	OF PRESIDENT 

JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11/22/63 

but to accept J. Edgar Hoover's denia
l that Lee Harvey Oswald 

was ever an undercover FBI Agent. Th
e transcript quotes 

Senator Richard B. Russell, who was a
 Warren Commission 

member, as commenting to Dulles, "If 
Oswald never had 

assassinated the President, or at lea
st been charged with 

assassinating the President, and had 
been in the employ 

of the FBI and somebody had gone to t
he FBI, they would have 

denied he was an Agent." Dulles repl
ied, "Oh, yes." Russell 

then said, "They would be the first 
to deny it. Your Agents 

would have done exactly the same thi
ng." Dulles replied, 

"Exactly." Dulles added, "I would te
ll the President of the 

United States anything. Yes, I am un
der his control. He is 

my boss. I wouldn't necessarily tell
 anybody else, unless 

the President authorized me to do it
." He added, "What I 

am getting at, I think under any circ
umstances, I think 

Mr. Hoover would say certainly he did
n't have anything to do 

with this fellow." 

ACTION: For information. 
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